37157586 v15

CHRONOLOGICAL LIST OF BOND TRANSACTIONS

Delivery Date

Name of Issue

July 5, 2022 North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
August 31, 2022 Consent Solicitation of Student Loan Backed Notes, 2010-1
September 28, Series, 2011-1 Series, 2011-2 Series, 2012-1 Series and 2013-1
2022 Series

— Note Counsel
September 15, South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development
2022 Authority

$160,000,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 2022B and
$206,190,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 2022C
— Bond Counsel

August 12, 2022

South Carolina Public Service Authority (Santee Cooper)
Facility Renewal of Subordinate Revenue Notes, up to
$200,000,000 Tax-Exempt CP Sub-Series A and Taxable Sub-
Series AA, and up to $100,000,000 Tax-Exempt CP Sub-Series
B and Taxable Sub-Series BB (Barclays)

—Bond Counsel

June 30, 2022

Charleston, SC, City of

$151,190,000 Waterworks and Sewer System Capital
Improvement Revenue Bonds, Series 2022

— Commissioners’ of Public Works Counsel

June 2, 2022 Piedmont Municipal Power Agency
Transfer of Trustee Functions to U.S. Bank, NA
— Bond Counsel
April 26, 2022 South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development

Authority
$84,000,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 2022A

— Bond Counsel

March 21, 2022

South Carolina Public Service Authority (Santee Cooper)
Renewal of Series 2019A Letter of Credit
—Bond Counsel

March 16, 2022

South Carolina Public Service Authority (Santee Cooper)
Cash Defeasance of a Portion of: $338,480,000 Revenue
Obligations, 2020 Tax-Exempt Refunding and Improvement,
Series A (Maturing Dec 1, 2022-2024)

— Bond Counsel

February 23, 2022

South Carolina Public Service Authority (Santee Cooper)
$930,990,000 2022 Tax-Exempt Refunding Series A and
$352,201,000 2022 Tax-Exempt Refunding Series B

— Bond Counsel

January 27, 2022

North Charleston, SC, City of

$42,820,000 Limited Obligation Bonds (Tax Increment Pledge),
Series 2022

— Underwriter’s Counsel (Wells Fargo)

-1-




37157586 v15

Delivery Date

Name of Issue

January 18, 2022

December 2, 2021

South Carolina Public Service Authority (Santee Cooper)
Tender/Exchange of Revenue Obligations, Series 2013A,
2013B, 2013E, 2014A, 2014B, 2014C, 2015A and 2015E
— Bond Counsel

South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank
Defeasance of Loans: Cooper River Bridge Replacement,
Multi-Project Financing and U.S. Route 17 Project

— Bond Counsel

October 27, 2021

Piedmont Municipal Power Agency

$97,420,000 Electric Revenue Bonds, Refunding Series 2021B,
$90,520,000 Electric Revenue Bonds, Refunding Series 2021C,
$91,410,000 Electric Revenue Bonds, Refunding Series 2021D
and $31,165,000 Electric Revenue Bonds, Refunding Series
2021E

— Bond Counsel

September 22,
2021

College of Charleston

$43,190,000 Academic and Administrative Facilities Revenue
Bonds, Series 2021B (Simons Center Project)

— Bond Counsel

September 9, 2021

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development

Authority
$166,000,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 2021A

— Bond Counsel

August 31, 2021

Piedmont Municipal Power Agency

Electric Revenue Bonds, Refunding Series 2011B and
Series 2011C

—2011BC LIBOR Extension by U.S. Bank

— Bond Counsel

July 7, 2021

South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank
$52,645,000 Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2021A
(Refunding Series 2012A) and $317,800,000 Revenue
Refunding Bonds, Series 2012B (Refunding Series 2003B)
- Bond Counsel

June 30, 2021

Charleston, SC, City of

$122,480,000 Waterworks and Sewer System Refunding
Revenue Bonds, Series 2021

— Commissioners’ of Public Works Counsel

June 23, 2021

Piedmont Municipal Power Agency

$155,370,000 Electric Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2021A
(Refunding Series 2010A)

- Bond Counsel

June 8, 2021

North Charleston Public Facilities Corporation

$39,755,000 Installment Purchase Refunding Revenue Bonds,
Taxable Series 2021A and $22,105,000 Installment Purchase
Revenue Bonds, Series 2021B

— Underwriter’s Counsel (Wells Fargo)

2-



Delivery Date

Name of Issue

April 30, 2021

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$133,400,000 Student Loan Backed Notes, Restructuring of
2015-1 Series

— Note Counsel

March 31, 2021

College of Charleston

$24,075,000 Academic and Administrative Facilities Revenue
Refunding Bonds, Series 2021A

(Refunding Series 2011A)

— Bond Counsel

January 28, 2021

South Carolina, State of

$8,970,000 General Obligation Transportation Infrastructure
Refunding Bonds, Series 2021A

(Refunding G.O. Series 2004A)

— Bond Counsel (SCTIB)

January 26, 2021

October 29, 2020

South Carolina State Ports Authority

$21,255,357.56 Loan (Refinance Credit Facility — Greer Inland
Port)

— Bank Counsel (Ameris)

Isle of Palms, SC, Commissioners of Public Works
$14,770,000 Water and Sewer System Revenue Bonds,
Series 2020

— Bond Counsel (and Counsel to IOP CPW)

October 22, 2020

Charleston Educational Excellence Financing Corporation
$156,835,000 Installment Purchase Revenue Refunding Bonds
(Charleston County School District, South Carolina Project),
Taxable Series 2020

— Underwriter’s Counsel (Wells Fargo)

October 8, 2020

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development

Authority
$123,280,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 2020B

— Bond Counsel

October 1, 2020

North Charleston, SC, City of

$24,095,000 Limited Obligation Bonds (Tax Increment Pledge),
Series 2020

— Underwriter’s Counsel (Wells Fargo)

August 20, 2020

South Carolina Student Loan Corporation

92,710,000 Student Loan Backed Notes (Private Loan Program
Project), Senior Series 2020A

— Note Counsel

July 30, 2020

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$26,450,000 Student Loan Revenue Bonds, Senior
Series 2020A

— Note Counsel

37157586 v15



Delivery Date

Name of Issue

June 4, 2020

Dorchester County, SC

Limited Obligation Bonds (Oakbrook Redevelopment Project),
$14,465,000, Series 2020

— Underwriter’s Counsel (Wells Fargo)

May 1, 2020

Piedmont Municipal Power Agency

Electric Revenue Bonds, Series 2009A-4 and Series 2010A-2,
Maturing 1/1/2021 — Cash Defeasance

— Bond Counsel

April 30, 2020

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development

Authority
$115,000,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 2020A

— Bond Counsel

March 2, 2020

December 19,
2019

Piedmont Municipal Power Agency

Electric Revenue Bonds, Refunding Series 2011B and
Series 2011C

—2011B 18-month Extension by U.S. Bank

—2011C Conversion to LIBOR Index Rate Mode (and
purchase/transfer by U.S. Bank from TD Bank)

— Bond Counsel

Amendment to

Not exceeding $43,000,000 Revolving Line of Credit between
CareAlliance Health Services d/b/a Roper St. Francis Healthcare
and PNC Bank, National Association

— Bank Counsel (PNC)

November 14,
2019

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development

Authority
$111,800,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 2019B

— Bond Counsel

October 16, 2019

North Charleston, SC, City of

Limited Obligation Bonds (Tax Increment Pledge),
$19,915,000, Series 2019B

— Underwriter’s Counsel (Wells Fargo)

August 22, 2019

South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank
$179,030,000 Revenue Bonds, Series 2019A
— Bond Counsel

July 25, 2019 Charleston, SC, City of
$129,025,000 Waterworks and Sewer System Capital
Improvement Bonds, Series 2019
— Commissioners’ of Public Works Counsel

July 8, 2019 South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank

$143,025,000 Defeasance of 2012A Bonds
$62,525,000 Defeasance of 2012B Bonds
— Bond Counsel




37157586 v15

Delivery Date

Name of Issue

July 2, 2019

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development

Authority
$74,000,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 2019A

— Bond Counsel

June 13, 2019

South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank
Reoffering of $350,375,000 Revenue Refunding Bonds,
Series 2003B

— Bond Counsel

June 5, 2019

North Charleston, SC, City of

Limited Obligation Bonds (Tax Increment Pledge),
$13,120,000, Series 2019

— Underwriter’s Counsel (Wells Fargo)

June 1, 2019

Piedmont Municipal Power Agency

Electric Revenue Bonds, Refunding Series 2008E
— Conversion to LIBOR Index Rate Mode

— Bond Counsel

May 17, 2019

Piedmont Municipal Power Agency

Electric Revenue Bonds, Series 2009 A-4, Maturing 1/1/2020 —
2nd Cash Defeasance

— Bond Counsel

April 1, 2019

Piedmont Municipal Power Agency

Electric Revenue Bonds, Refunding Series 2011B

— Conversion to additional LIBOR Index Rate Mode
— Bond Counsel

March 15, 2019

Piedmont Municipal Power Agency

Electric Revenue Bonds, Series 2009 A-4, Maturing 1/1/2020 —
Cash Defeasance

— Bond Counsel

February 15, 2019

December 21,
2018

South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank
Defeasance of Horry County Loan Il - Uninsured
— Bond Counsel

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development
Authority

Mortgage Credit Certificate Program, Series 2018A

— Bond Counsel

December 19,
2018

Not exceeding $25,000,000 Revolving Line of Credit between
CareAlliance Health Services d/b/a Roper St. Francis Healthcare
and PNC Bank, National Association

— Bank Counsel (PNC)

October 4, 2018

South Carolina Jobs-Economic Development Authority
Reissuance of $62,085,000 Series 2008 Bonds (University
Medical Associates Project) — Third Amendment

— Bond Counsel (UMA)




37157586 v15

Delivery Date

Name of Issue

August 14, 2018

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development

Authority
$70,000,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 2018A

— Bond Counsel

July 10, 2018

North Charleston, SC, City of

Limited Obligation Refunding and Improvement Bonds
(Hospitality Fee Pledge), $20,550,000, Series 2018

— Underwriter’s Counsel (Wells Fargo)

February 15, 2018

Piedmont Municipal Power Agency

Electric Revenue Bonds, Series 2009 A-3 and Series 2009 A-4,
Maturing 1/1/2019 — Cash Defeasance

— Bond Counsel

February 9, 2018

December 19,
2017

Educational Facilities Authority for Private Nonprofit
Institutions of Higher Learning

$44,000,000 Revenue Bonds (Charleston Southern University
Project), Series 2017B and Series 2017C — Swap Amendments
Only

— Bond Counsel (CSU)

Educational Facilities Authority for Private Nonprofit
Institutions of Higher Learning

$44,000,000 Revenue Bonds (Charleston Southern University
Project), Series 2017B and Series 2017C

— Bond Counsel (CSU)

December 17,
2017

Not exceeding $50,000,000 Revolving Line of Credit between
CareAlliance Health Services d/bfa Roper St. Francis Healthcare
and PNC Bank, National Association

— Bank Counsel (PNC)

October 18, 2017

Fripp Island Public Service District
$2,300,000 General Obligation Bonds, Series 2017
— Bond Counsel

October 11, 2017

Piedmont Municipal Power Agency
$38,115,000 Electric Revenue Bonds, Refunding Series 2017B
— Bond Counsel

September 7, 2017

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development

Authority
$55,000,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 2017B

— Bond Counsel

August 30, 2017

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
Student Loan Revenue Private Placement Bonds (SECU
Project), 2008-1 A-2 Series — Amendment of 2008 SECU
General Resolution and 2008-1 SECU Series Resolution
— Bond Counsel

July 27, 2017

South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank
$188,725,000 Refunding Revenue Bonds, Series 2017A
— Bond Counsel




37157586 v15

Delivery Date

Name of Issue

June 29, 2017

Isle of Palms, SC, City of
$6,700,000 Assignment of 2008 Bond
— Bond Counsel

June 28, 2017

South Carolina Jobs-Economic Development Authority
$36,777,333 Economic Development Revenue Refunding
Bonds (CareAlliance Health Services d/b/a Roper St. Francis
Healthcare), Series 2017A (Refunding of 2012B)

— Purchaser’s Counsel (TD Bank)

May 17, 2017

Mount Pleasant, SC, Town of

$111,000,000 Waterworks and Sewer System Revenue Bonds,
Series 2017A

— Underwriter’s Counsel (Wells Fargo)

February 8, 2017

North Charleston, SC, City of

Limited Obligation Bonds (Hospitality Fee Pledge),
$24,880,000 Tax-Exempt Series 2017A and
$55,120,000 Taxable Series 2017B

— Underwriter’s Counsel (Wells Fargo)

February 3, 2017

Educational Facilities Authority for Private Nonprofit
Institutions of Higher Learning

$11,000,000 Revenue Bonds (Charleston Southern University
Project), Series 2017

— Bond Counsel (CSU)

January 31, 2017

College of Charleston

$42,705,000 Higher Education Facilities Refunding Revenue
Bonds, Series 2017A, and $31,345,000 Academic and
Administrative Facilities Refunding Revenue Bonds,

Series 2017B (Refunding of 2007 C-D)

— Bond Counsel

January 19, 2017

December 13,
2016

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development

Authority
$50,000,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 2017A

— Bond Counsel

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development
Authority

Mortgage Credit Certificate Program, Series 2017A

— Bond Counsel

November 22,
2016

South Carolina Jobs-Economic Development Authority
Economic Development Revenue Refunding Bonds
(CareAlliance Health Services d/b/a Roper St. Francis
Healthcare), $60,000,000 Series 2016A and $70,000,000 Series
2016B

— Purchaser’s Counsel (TD Bank)

@ October 15,
2016
Not closing per
RDF

South Carolina Jobs-Economic Development Authority
[$13,000,000] Economic Development Revenue Refunding
Bonds (Clemson Heritage Project), Series 2016

— Bond Counsel (Clemson Heritage)

-7-



37157586 v15

Delivery Date

Name of Issue

August 3, 2016,
Settled
October 13, 2016

South Carolina Public Service Authority (Santee Cooper)
$52,400,000 Revenue Obligations, Tax-Exempt Refunding
2016 Series C

— Underwriter’s Counsel (Barclays)

August 18, 2016

South Carolina Jobs-Economic Development Authority
Reissuance of $62,085,000 Series 2008 Bonds (University
Medical Associates Project) — Second Amendment

— Bond Counsel (UMA)

August 11, 2016

Goose Creek, SC, City of

$9,000,000 Special Obligation Bonds (Hospitality Fee Pledge),
Series 2016

— Bond Counsel

August 2, 2016

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development
Authority

$67,000,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 2016 B-1 (Non-
AMT) and Series 2016 B-2 (AMT)

— Bond Counsel

July 20, 2016 South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank
$213,595,000 Refunding Revenue Bonds, Series 2016A
— Bond Counsel

July 20, 2016 South Carolina Public Service Authority (Santee Cooper)

Refunding and Improvement Revenue Obligations,
$508,705,000 Tax-Exempt 2016 Series B and $322,650,000
Taxable 2016 Series D

— Underwriter’s Counsel (Barclays)

June 15, 2016

South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank
Reoffering of $354,900,000 Revenue Refunding Bonds,
Series 2003B

— Bond Counsel

May 20, 2016

Goose Creek, SC, City of

$8,031,032 (Promissory Note to South Carolina Water Quality
Revolving Fund Authority), Water System Revenue Bonds,
Series 2016

— Bond Counsel

April 27, 2016

Isle of Palms, SC, City of
$2,235,000 General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series 2016
— Bond Counsel

February 23, 2016

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development
Authority

$30,000,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 2016A
(Non-AMT)

— Bond Counsel

February 10, 2016

South Carolina Public Service Authority (Santee Cooper)
$543,745,000 Revenue Obligations 2016 Tax-Exempt Series A
— Underwriter’s Counsel (BofA Merrill Lynch)

-8-




37157586 v15

Delivery Date

Name of Issue

December 22,
2015

South Carolina Public Service Authority (Santee Cooper)
$300,000,000 Revenue Obligations, 2015 Tax-Exempt
Refunding Series E

— Underwriter’s Counsel (BofA Merrill Lynch)

December 1, 2015

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$133,400,000 Student Loan Backed Notes, 2015-1 Series
— Note Counsel

November 25, South Carolina Student Loan Corporation

2015 $198,400,000 Student Loan Backed Notes, 2015A Series
— Note Counsel

November 25, South Carolina Student Loan Corporation

2015 Tender Offer Statement, Student Loan Backed Notes,

2004A Series and 2006A Series
— Note Counsel

November 4, 2015

South Carolina State Ports Authority
$294,025,000 Revenue Bonds, Series 2015 (AMT)
— Underwriter’s Counsel (BofA Merrill Lynch)

October 30, 2015

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development
Authority

Mortgage Credit Certificate Program, Series 2015A

— Bond Counsel

October 6, 2015

South Carolina Public Service Authority (Santee Cooper)
$270,170,000 Revenue Obligations (Santee Cooper), 2015 Tax-
Exempt Refunding Series C

— Underwriter’s Counsel (Barclays)

September 25, University of South Carolina

2015 $48,175,000 Higher Education Revenue Bonds, Series 2015
— Underwriter’s Counsel (Barclays)

July 7, 2015 South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development
Authority
$39,595,000 Refunding Mortgage Revenue Bonds,
Series 2015A (Federally Taxable)
—Bond Counsel

July 7, 2015 South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank
$157,095,000 Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2015A
— Bond Counsel

June 9, 2015 South Carolina Jobs-Economic Development Authority
$14,175,000 Economic Development Revenue Bonds
(University Medical Associates Project), Series 2015
— Bond Counsel

June 1, 2015 University of South Carolina

$38,270,000 Athletic Facilities Revenue Bonds, Series 2015
— Bond Counsel




37157586 v15

Delivery Date

Name of Issue

March 19, 2015

Medical University Hospital Authority

$25,000,000 Revenue Anticipation Note with Branch Banking
and Trust Company

— Bond Counsel

March 12, 2015

South Carolina Jobs-Economic Development Authority
$8,625,000 Tax-Exempt Economic Development Revenue
Bonds (Palmetto Scholars Academy Project), Series 2015A
— Bond Counsel

March 12, 2015

South Carolina Jobs-Economic Development Authority
$230,000 Taxable Economic Development Revenue Bonds
(Palmetto Scholars Academy Project), Series 2015B

- Bond Counsel

February 19, 2015

Isle of Palms, SC, City of
$1,500,000 General Obligation Refunding Bond, Series 2015
— Bond Counsel

January 21, 2015

December 16,
2014

South Carolina Jobs-Economic Development Authority
$25,000,000 Economic Development Revenue Bond (Bishop
of Charleston), Series 2015

— Bank Counsel (South State Bank)

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development
Authority

$87,115,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 2014

— Bond Counsel

December 4, 2014

College of Charleston

$54,255,000 Academic and Administrative Facilities Revenue
Bonds, Series 2014A

— Bond Counsel

October 1, 2014

South Carolina Jobs-Economic Development Authority
$2,700,000 Economic Development Revenue Bond
(SC Aquarium Project), Series 2014

— Borrower’s Counsel (SC Aquarium)

September 9, 2014

Charleston Educational Excellence Financing Corporation
$111,565,000 Installment Purchase Revenue Refunding Bonds
(Charleston County School District, South Carolina Project),
Series 2014

— Underwriter’s Counsel (Wells Fargo)

August 28, 2014

South Carolina State Ports Authority

$200,000,000 South Carolina State Ports Authority Subordinate
Lien Revenue Note, Series 2014A

(Line of Credit)

— Lender Counsel (STI Institutional and Government, Inc.)

August 20, 2014

South Carolina Student Loan Corporation
$501,500,000 Education Loan Revenue Bonds, 2014 Series
— Bond Counsel

-10-




Delivery Date Name of Issue

July 9, 2014 South Carolina Public Service Authority (Santee Cooper)
Revenue Obligations, $600,000 2014 Tax-Exempt Series A and
$42,275,000 2014 Tax-Exempt Refunding Series B

— Underwriter’s Counsel (Barclays)

June 24, 2014 South Carolina Jobs-Economic Development Authority
Economic Development Revenue Refunding Bonds
(CareAlliance Health Services d/b/a Roper St. Francis
Healthcare), $14,435,000 Series 2014A (Wells Fargo),
$24,385,000 Series 2014B (Wells Fargo), $30,000,000 Series
2014C (TD Bank) and $21,105,000 Series 2014D (Wells
Fargo)

— Underwriter Counsel (TD Bank)

March 4, 2014 Goose Creek Municipal Finance Corporation
$75,000,000 Installment Purchase Revenue Bonds
(Public Works Fire Station Project), Series 2014

— Bond Counsel
|
October 1, 2013 Isle of Palms, SC, City of

Taxable $1,450,000 General Obligation Refunding Bond,
Series 2013

August 21, 2013 South Carolina Public Service Authority (Santee Cooper)
$1,341,385,000 Revenue Obligations, Series 2013 ABCD

May 30, 2013 College of Charleston
$12,510,000 Higher Education Facilities Revenue Bonds,
Series 2013A

May 30, 2013 College of Charleston

$24,835,000 Academic and Administrative Facilities Revenue
Bonds, Series 2013B

May 9, 2013 Charleston Educational Excellence Financing Corporation
$343,420,000 Installment Purchase Revenue Refunding Bonds
(Charleston County School District, South Carolina Project),
Series 2013B

— Underwriter’s Counsel (Wells Fargo)

April 17, 2013 South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development
Authority

$50,110,000 Homeownership Revenue Bonds, Series 2013-1
(Federally Taxable)

February 20, 2013 | South Carolina Student Loan Corporation
$323,620,000 Student Loan Backed Notes, 2013-1 Series

January 24, 2013 North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$540,550,000 Student Loan Backed Notes, 2013-1 Series
s
November 8, 2012 | South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank
$424,910,000 Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2012B

-11-

37157586 v15



Delivery Date

Name of Issue

November 8, 2012

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development

Authority
Mortgage Credit Certificate Program, Series 2012A

October 18, 2012

Isle of Palms, SC, City of
$6,200,000 Water and Sewer System Revenue Bonds,
Series 2012

September 26,
2012

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development
Authority

Refunding Mortgage Revenue Bonds,

$65,710,000 Series 2012A (Federally Taxable),
$25,265,000 Series 2012 A-1 Bonds and

$40,445,000 Series 2012 A-2 PAC Bond

September 25,
2012

South Carolina Jobs-Economic Development Authority
Economic Development Revenue Bonds (CareAlliance Health
Services d/b/a Roper St. Francis Healthcare), $31,935,000
Series 2012A and $47,265,000 2012B

— Purchaser’s Counsel (TD Bank)

September 7, 2012

Mount Pleasant, SC, Town of
$16,000,000 Waterworks and Sewer System Revenue
Refunding Bonds, Series 2012

August 23, 2012

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$600,000,000 Student Loan Backed Notes, 2012-1 Series

July 9, 2012

South Carolina Student Loan Corporation
— RBC Warehouse Loan

June 20, 2012

North Charleston Public Facilities Corporation
$52,520,000 Installment Purchase Revenue Bonds, Series 2012

June, 2012 FILOT Transaction
between Richland County, SC and McEntire Produce, Inc.,
McEntire Limited Partnership and R.C. McEntire Trucking, Inc.
April 25,2012 South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank

$265,965,000 Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2012A

February 15, 2012

December 9, 2011

College of Charleston
$25,630,000 Higher Education Facilities Revenue Refunding
Bonds, Series 2012A

College of Charleston
$33,745,000 Academic and Administrative Facilities Revenue
Refunding Bonds, Series 2011A

October 20, 2011

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development
Authority

Homeownership Revenue Bonds, $34,000,000 2011-1 Series
and $36,000,000 2009-1 C Series

June 23, 2011

South Carolina Jobs-Economic Development Authority
$62,085,000 Variable Rate Revenue Bonds (UMA Refinance
Project), Series 2008

-12-



Delivery Date

Name of Issue

June 15, 2011

South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank
Direct Purchase of $368,300,000 Revenue Refunding Bonds,
Series 2003B

June 2, 2011

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$516,000,000 Student Loan Backed Notes, 2011-2 Series

March 8, 2011

December 14,
2010

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$445,000,000 Student Loan Backed Notes, 2011-1 Series

College of Charleston
$33,500,000 Academic and Administrative Facilities Revenue
Bond Anticipation Notes, Series 2010A

December 9, 2010

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development
Authority

Homeownership Revenue Bonds, $16,000,000 2010-2 Series
and $24,000,000 2009-1 B Series

December 7, 2010

South Carolina State Ports Authority
$170,000,000 Revenue Bonds, Series 2010

December 7, 2010

South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank
$203,580,000 Revenue Bonds, Series 2010A

November 30,
2010

South Carolina Student Loan Corporation
$920,000,000 Student Loan Backed Notes, 2010-1 Series

October 12, 2010

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$438,000,000 Student Loan Backed Notes, 2010-1 Series

August 4, 2010

South Carolina Student Loan Corporation
Straight-A Funding, LLC Student Loan Short-Term Note
Facility — Amendment and Restatement

July 7, 2010

South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank
— Restructure of Defeasance Escrow 2003B Bonds

July 1, 2010

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development
Authority

Homeownership Revenue Bonds, $40,000,000 2010-1 Series
and $60,000,000 2009-1 A Series

July 1, 2010

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
Straight-A Funding, LLC Student Loan Short-Term Note
Facility — Amendment and Restatement

January 14, 2010

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
Straight-A Funding, LLC Student Loan Short-Term Note
Facility

December 30,
2009;

Settled

January 12, 2010

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development

Authority
$120,000,000 Homeownership Revenue Bonds, 2009-1 Series —

Issued as Program Bonds under the New Issue Bond Program

-13-




37157586 v15

Delivery Date

Name of Issue

2009/2010;
2008/2009

December 15,
2009

South Carolina Student Loan Corporation
— Master Participation Agreements/Master Loan Sale
Agreements

College of Charleston
$33,500,000 Academic and Administrative Facilities Revenue
Bond Anticipation Notes, Series 2009A

November 5, 2009

South Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$85,000,000 Student Loan Revenue Bonds, 2009-1 Series

October 1, 2009

South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank
$88,590,000 Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2009A

August 3, 2009

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
Master Participation Agreement 2009/2010 and $50,000,000
RBC Loan

August 3, 2009

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$50,000,000 Loan from RBC Bank (USA)

July 28, 2009 North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
Master Participation Agreement, 2009/2010, Department
of Education

July 7, 2009 South Carolina Student Loan Corporation

Straight-A Funding, LLC Variable Funding Note Facility

June 29, 2009

Isle of Palms, SC, City of
$5,860,000 Water and Sewer System Revenue Refunding
Bonds, Series 2009

April 29, 2009

Isle of Palms, SC, City of
$1,000,000 General Obligation Bond, Series 2009

March 4, 2009

North Charleston, SC, City of
$36,175,000 Refunding and Improvement Tax Increment Bonds
(City Center Redevelopment Plan Project), Series 2009

February 11, 2009

South Carolina Jobs-Economic Development Authority
Reoffering of $80,000,000 Hospital Revenue Bonds
(CareAlliance Health Services d/b/a Roper St. Francis
Healthcare), Series 2007B

— Remarketing Agent Counsel (Goldman Sachs)

February 10, 2009

Charleston County, SC

Reoffering of $19,000,000 Hospital Revenue Bonds
(CareAlliance Health Services d/b/a Roper St. Francis
Healthcare), Series 2004 B-2

— Remarketing Agent Counsel (Banc of Am/Goldman Sachs)

February 9, 2009

Charleston County, SC

Reoffering of $20,475,000 Hospital Revenue Bonds
(CareAlliance Health Services d/b/a/ Roper St. Francis
Healthcare), Series 2004 B-1

— Remarketing Agent Counsel (Banc of Am/Goldman Sachs)

-14-




37157586 v15

Delivery Date

Name of Issue

February 5, 2009

December 18,
2008

South Carolina Student Loan Corporation
$25,000,000 Interim Loan from SCBT, National Association

South Carolina Jobs-Economic Development Authority
$62,085,000 Variable Rate Revenue Bonds (UMA Refinance
Project), Series 2008

December 18,
2008

South Carolina Student Loan Corporation

$175,000,000 Interim Loan from Branch Banking and Trust
Company and $37,915,000 Term Loan from Wachovia Bank,
National Association

December 17,
2008

College of Charleston
$33,500,000 Academic and Administrative Facilities Revenue
Bond Anticipation Notes, Series 2008A

December 12,
2008

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$159,855,000 Tax-Exempt Student Loan Revenue and
Refunding Bonds, 2008-5 Series

December 8, 2008

South Carolina Student Loan Corporation
Participation Arrangement with the Department of Education

November 26, North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority

2008 $500,000,000 Student Loan Revenue Private Placement Bonds
(SECU Project), 2008-4 Series

November 21, North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority

2008 $105,945,000 Tax-Exempt Student Loan Revenue and

Refunding Bonds, 2008-3 Series

November 5, 2008

South Carolina Student Loan Corporation
$62,500,000 Loan extended by BB&T

October 30, 2008

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$309,855,000 Tax-Exempt Student Loan Revenue and
Refunding Bonds, 2008-2 Series

October 16, 2008

South Carolina Student Loan Corporation
$25,000,000 Loan extended by BB&T

September 3, 2008

North Charleston, SC, City of

$25,845,000 Public Facilities Corporation Refunding
Certificates of Participation (Convention Center Complex
Projects), $25,845,000 Series 2005 and $53,850,000 Series 2008

August 28, 2008

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development
Authority

$45,215,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 2008B and
$22,000,000 Mortgage Revenue Notes, Series 2008C

August 27, 2008

Isle of Palms, SC, City of
$6,700,000 General Obligation Bond, Series 2008

June 30, 2008

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$1,090,000,000 Student Loan Revenue Private Placement Bonds
(SECU Project), 2008-1 Series

-15-




37157586 v15

Delivery Date

Name of Issue

June 30, 2008

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development

Authority
Renewal under the $21,000,000 Mortgage Prepayment

Refunding Note

June 25, 2008

South Carolina Student Loan Corporation
$600,000,000 Student Loan Backed Notes, 2008-1 Series

June 18, 2008

South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank
— Conversion of $368,300,000 Revenue Refunding Bonds,
Series 2003B (from Auction Rate to Variable Rate)

June 16, 2008

Charleston County, SC

Reoffering of $34,210,000 Hospital Revenue Bonds
(CareAlliance Health Services d/b/a/ Roper St. Francis
Healthcare), Series 2004 B-1

— Remarketing Agent Counsel (Goldman Sachs)

June 13, 2008

South Carolina Jobs-Economic Development Authority
Reoffering of $47,270,000 Hospital Revenue Bonds
(CareAlliance Health Services d/b/a/ Roper St. Francis
Healthcare), Series 2007A

— Remarketing Agent Counsel (Goldman Sachs)

June 10, 2008

Isle of Palms, SC, City of
$1,700,000 Loan Agreement Beach Restoration Program

June 4, 2008

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development

Authority
$20,000,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 2008A

January 2, 2008

December 6, 2007

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development
Authority

Advance under $21,000,000 Mortgage Prepayment Refunding
Note, dated June 28, 2007

Educational Funding of the South, Inc.
$399,000,000 Student Loan-Backed Bonds, Series 2007-2
— Underwriter’s Counsel (RBC Capital Markets)

November 7, 2007

Educational Funding of the South, Inc.
$1,635,000,000 Student Loan-Backed Bonds, Series 2007-1
— Underwriter’s Counsel (Morgan Stanley)

November 1, 2007

South Carolina Jobs-Economic Development Authority
Hospital Revenue Bonds (CareAlliance Health Services d/b/a
Roper St. Francis Healthcare ), $50,000,000 Series 2007A and
$80,000,000 Series 2007B (Auction Rate Securities)

— Underwriter Counsel (Goldman Sachs)

October 23, 2007

South Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$131,700,000 Education Loan Revenue Bonds, 2007 Series

October 19, 2007

U.S. Education Loan Trust IV, LLC
$780,000,000 Student Loan Backed Notes, Series 2007-1
— Underwriter’s Counsel (RBC Capital Markets)

-16-




Delivery Date Name of Issue

September 11, South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development
2007 Authority

$83,000,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 2007A and
$50,000,000 Mortgage Revenue Notes, Series 2007B

August 7, 2007 North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$434,200,000 Tax-Exempt Guaranteed Student Loan Revenue
Bonds, 2007 Series S

July 17, 2007 College of Charleston

$55,320,000 Higher Education Facilities Revenue Bonds,
Series 2007C, and $40,610,000 Academic And Administrative
Facilities Revenue Bonds, Series 2007D

June 28, 2007 South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development

Authority
$21,000,000 Mortgage Prepayment Refunding Note

June 14, 2007 Educational Loan Company Trust |

$100,000,000 Student Loan Backed Notes, Series 2006-1
(Forward Delivery of A-3 Notes)

— Initial Purchaser Counsel (RBC Capital Markets)

April 4, 2007 U.S. Education Loan Trust IV LLC

$150,000,000 Student Loan Backed Notes, Series 2006-2
(Forward Delivery of A-6 and A-7 Notes)

— Underwriter’s Counsel (RBC Capital Markets)

March 29, 2007 South Carolina Jobs-Economic Development Authority
Student Housing Revenue Bonds (South Carolina State
University Housing LLC Project), $12,130,000 Series 2007A
and $370,000 Series 2007B

— Borrower Counsel (South Carolina State University Real
Estate Foundation)

February 27, 2007 | South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank
$102,015,000 Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2007B

January 4, 2007 U.S. Education Loan Trust IV, LLC

$125,000,000 Student Loan Backed Notes, Series 2006-2
(Forward Delivery of A-4 Notes and A-5 Notes)

— Underwriter’s Counsel (RBC Capital Markets)
B

December 19, South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development
2006 Authority

$83,540,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 2006C

October 25, 2006 South Carolina Student Loan Corporation
$182,000,000 Student Loan Backed Notes, 2006A Series

October 19,2006 | Charleston County, SC

$18,000,000 Hospital Revenue Bonds (CareAlliance Health
Services d/b/a Roper St. Francis Healthcare), Series 2006

— Underwriter Counsel (Banc of America Securities)

-17-

37157586 v15



37157586 v15

Delivery Date

Name of Issue

October 3, 2006

South Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$172,700,000 Education Loan Revenue Bonds, 2006 Series

September 27,
2006

U.S. Education Loan Trust IV, LLC
$600,000,000 Student Loan Backed Notes, Series 2006-2
— Underwriter’s Counsel (RBC Capital Markets)

August 23, 2006

Isle of Palms, SC, City of
$3,650,000 General Obligation Bonds, Series 2006

August 23, 2006

Educational Loan Company Trust |
$300,000,000 Student Loan Backed Notes, Series 2006-1
— Initial Purchaser Counsel (RBC Capital Markets)

August 8, 2006

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$376,000,000 Tax-Exempt Guaranteed Student Loan Revenue
Bonds, 2006 Series Q and $194,000,000 Taxable Guaranteed
Student Loan Revenue Bonds, 2006 Series R

July 11, 2006

South Carolina Student Loan Corporation
$500,000,000 Education Loan Revenue Bonds, 2006 Series

June 30, 2006

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development
Authority

Mortgage Revenue Bonds, $98,000,000 Series 2006A and
$13,090,000 Series 2006B

— Bond Counsel

May 3, 2006 South Carolina Student Loan Corporation
— Resignation of Bank of New York and Appointment of Wells
Fargo Bank, N.A.

April 27, 2006 Charleston, SC, City of

$40,265,000 Waterworks and Sewer System Capital
Improvement Revenue Bonds, Series 2006A

March 14, 2006

U.S. Education Loan Trust IV, LLC
$1,106,000,000 Student Loan Backed Notes, Series 2006-1
— Underwriter’s Counsel (RBC Capital Markets)

February 16, 2006

December 22,
2005

Housing Authority of the City of Charleston
$8,925,000 Multi-Family Housing Revenue Bonds
(Horizon Village), Series 2006B

Educational Funding of the South, Inc.
$189,775,000 Educational Loan Revenue Bonds, Series 2005
— Underwriter’s Counsel (Merrill Lynch)

December 21,
2005

Educational Funding of the South, Inc.
$300,000,000 Educational Loan Revenue Bonds,
Series 2005 FL

— Underwriter’s Counsel (Morgan Stanley)

December 6, 2005

South Carolina State Ports Authority
Interest Rate Exchange Agreement — Goldman Sachs Capital
Markets, LP and Wachovia Bank, National Association

-18-



37157586 v15

Delivery Date

Name of Issue

November 22,

South Carolina State Education Assistance Authority

2005 $208,300,000 Education Loan Revenue Bonds, 2005 Series
November 17, Mid-America Apartment Communities
2005 $8,365,000 Variable Rate Demand Multifamily Rental Housing

Revenue Refunding Bonds (Runaway Bay Apartments Project),
Series 2005

October 27, 2005

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$506,300,000 Student Loan Revenue Bonds, $471,600,000
Series 2005A Tax-Exempt Bonds and $34,700,000

Series 2005A Taxable Bonds

October 1, 2005

South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank
$221,045,000 Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2005A

September 1, 2005

Collegelnvest
$181,000,000 Student Loan Revenue Bonds, Series Xl

— Trustee Counsel (Bank of New York)

August 2, 2005

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$300,000,000 Taxable Guaranteed Student Loan Revenue
Bonds, 2005 Series P (Senior Lien)

July 19, 2005

South Carolina Student Loan Corporation
$700,000,000 Education Loan Revenue Bonds, 2005 Series

June 24, 2005

Commerce Capital Access Program Corporation

$2,686,076.01 Future Advance Project Funding Bond

Series A 2005-1 and $36,813,472.99 Future Advance Funding
Bond Series A 2005-2 (South Carolina State University Project)
— Counsel to Borrower

June 15, 2005

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development

Authority
$81,720,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 2005A

May 16, 2005

Charleston County Airport District
Promissory Note to Bank of America, N.A. Not to Exceed
$16,000,000

March 23, 2005

Colorado Student Obligation Bond Authority d/b/a
Collegelnvest

Student Loan Revenue Obligations, 1999 Series A-2 Liquidity
Facility Replacement

— Trustee Counsel

March 22, 2005

South Carolina Student Loan Corporation
$150,000,000 Warehouse Loan, Security and Servicing
Agreement

January 27, 2005

North Charleston Public Facilities Corporation
$27,055,000 Refunding Certificates of Participation, Convention
Center Complex Projects, Series 2005

-19-




37157586 v15

Delivery Date

Name of Issue

December 22, Medical University Hospital Authority
2004 $422,060,000 Facilities and Refunding Revenue Bonds,
Series 2004
— Underwriter’s Counsel (Banc of America Securities, LLC)
December 20, FILOT Transaction
2004 of Chester County/Chester Wood Products (as assigned by

Weyerhauser Company, the Survivor as a result of the merger
of Willamette Industries into Weyerhaeuser Company)

December 17,
2004

Educational Funding of the South, Inc.

$300,000,000 Florida Educational Loan Revenue Bonds,
Series 2004 FL

— Underwriter’s Counsel (Citigroup Global Markets, Inc.)

December 16,
2004

Educational Funding of the South, Inc.
$715,400,000 Educational Loan Revenue Bonds, Series 2004-1
— Underwriter’s Counsel (RBC Dain Rauscher)

December 15,
2004

Collegelnvest
$50,000,000 Student Loan Revenue Bonds, Senior 2004

Series X-Al

December 8, 2004

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$150,000,000 Tax-Exempt Guaranteed Student Loan Revenue
Bonds, 2004 Series O-4 and Series O-5 (Senior Lien)

November 10,
2004

South Carolina Student Loan Corporation
$180,000,000 Student Loan Backed Notes 2004A Series

October 7, 2004

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$246,650,000 Tax-Exempt Guaranteed Student Loan Revenue
Bonds, 2004 Series O-1, Series O-2 and Series O-3 (Senior
Lien)

September 28,
2004

South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank
$153,450,000 Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2004B

August 11, 2004

South Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$174,700,000 Education Loan Revenue and Refunding Bonds,
2004 Series

July 22, 2004

Collegelnvest
$179,025,000 Student Loan Revenue Obligations, Series X

July 15, 2004

College of Charleston

$5,190,000 Higher Education Facilities Revenue Bonds,
Series 2004 A, and $27,265,000 Academic and Administrative
Facilities Revenue Bonds, Series 2004B

July 13, 2004

Charleston County, SC

Hospital Revenue Bonds (CareAlliance Health Services d/b/a
Roper St. Francis Healthcare), $55,000,000 Series 2004 B-1 and
$19,000,000 Series 2004 B-2

— Underwriter Counsel (Goldman Sachs/Banc of Am)

-20-




37157586 v15

Delivery Date Name of Issue

July 13, 2004 Charleston County, SC

$24,480,000 Hospital Revenue Bonds (CareAlliance Health
Services d/b/a Roper St. Francis Healthcare), Series 2004A
— Underwriter Counsel (Wachovia/Goldman Sachs)

July 1, 2004 South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank
$228,940,000 Revenue Bonds, Series 2004A

July 1, 2004 South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development
Authority

$100,000,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 2004A
—Bond Counsel

June 24, 2004 U.S. Education Loan Trust I1l, LLC
$341,200,000 Student Loan Backed Notes, Series 2004
— Underwriter’s Counsel (RBC Dain Rauscher)

June 1, 2004 State of South Carolina

$10,000,000 General Obligation State Institution Bonds,
Series 2004B (issued on behalf of Lander University)

— Bond Counsel

April 22, 2004 Florence County Hospital
Revenue Bonds (McLeod Regional Medical Center Project),
$86,000,000 Series 2004A and $33,000,000 Series 2004B

April 1, 2004 South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank
$60,000,000 Revenue Bonds, Series 2004A

February 24, 2004 | Charleston County School District
$128,000,000 General Obligation Bond Anticipation Notes,
Series 2004

February 1, 2004 Charleston County School District
$98,000,000 General Obligation Bonds, Series 2004A

January 28, 2004 Charleston County Airport District

$17,585,000 Airport System Revenue Bonds, Refunding
Series 2004)

— Bond Counsel

January 1, 2004 Symrise Inc.
(Berkeley County Transfer of Haarman & Reimer FILOT
Assets)

January 1, 2004 South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank
$275,435,000 Revenue Bond, Series 2003A
o

December 31, FILOT Transaction

2003 between Berkeley County, SC and BP Amoco Chemical
Company

December 18, State of South Carolina

2003 $12,000,000 General Obligation State Institution Bonds (issued
on behalf of the Medical University of South Carolina),
Series 2003

-21-



37157586 v15

Delivery Date

Name of Issue

December 16,
2003

North Charleston, SC, City of
$9,975,000 Tax Increment Bonds (The Noisette Community
Redevelopment Plan Project), Series 2003

December 1, 2003

State of South Carolina

$12,000,000 General Obligation State Institution Bonds,
Series 2003] (issued on behalf of the Medical University
of South Carolina)

November 6, 2003

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$200,000,000 Tax-Exempt Guaranteed Student Loan Revenue
Bonds, 2003 Series M (Senior Lien) and $270,000,000 Taxable
Guaranteed Student Loan Revenue Bonds, 2003 Series N
(Senior Lien)

November 6, 2003

Charleston, SC, City of
$80,665,000 Waterworks and Sewer System Refunding and
Capital Improvement Revenue Bonds, Series 2003A

October 15, 2003

Charleston, SC, City of
$39,770,000 Waterworks and Sewer System Capital
Improvement Revenue Bonds, Series 2003B

October 8, 2003

U.S. Education Loan Trust Il, LLC
$280,300,000 Auction Rate Student Loan Notes, Series 2003
— Underwriter’s Counsel (William R. Hough & Company)

October 1, 2003

South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank
$368,300,000 Revenue Refunding Bonds, Series 2003B

September 10, South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development
2003 Authority
$50,000,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 2003A
— Bond Counsel
September 10, Educational Funding of the South Inc.
2003 $124,200,000 Florida Educational Loan Revenue Bonds,

Series 2003
— Underwriter’s Counsel (William R. Hough & Company)

August 28, 2003

Educational Funding of the South, Inc.
$486,000,000 Educational Loan Revenue Bonds, Series 2003
— Underwriter’s Counsel (William R. Hough & Company)

August 20, 2003

South Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$100,150,000 Education Loan Revenue and Refunding Bonds,
2003 Series

July 31, 2003 North Charleston, SC, City of
$11,700,000 Municipal Golf Course Mortgage Revenue
Refunding Bonds, Series 2003

July 9, 2003 Educational Facilities Authority for Private Nonprofit

Institutions of Higher Learning
$23,000,000 Charleston Southern University Variable Rate
Educational Facilities Revenue Bonds, Series 2003

-22-




37157586 v15

Delivery Date Name of Issue

July 2, 2003 Charleston County School District
$84,800,000 Tax Anticipation Notes, Series 2003
June 25, 2003 South Carolina Student Loan Corporation
$275,000,000 Education Loan Revenue Bonds, 2003 Series
June 6, 2003 Orangeburg County, SC
$1,556,691 Hospital Revenue Note (Dawn Center Project),
Series 2003
May 29, 2003 Berkeley County, SC

$15,000,000 Exempt Facility Industrial Revenue Bonds,
Series 2003 (BP Amoco Chemical Company Project)
— Bond Counsel

May 22, 2003 College of Charleston
$20,000,000 Higher Education Facilities Revenue Bonds,
Series 2003D
—Bond Counsel

April 24, 2003 Colorado Student Obligation Bond Authority d/b/a

Collegelnvest
$185,000,000 Student Loan Revenue Obligations, Senior

Series VIII
— Trustee Counsel

March 21, 2003 Colorado Student Obligation Bond Authority d/b/a
Collegelnvest

Adjustable Rate Senior Lien Student Loan Revenue Bonds,
1999 Series A-3 Liquidity Facility Replacement

March 13, 2003 FILOT Transaction
between Marlboro County, SC and Weyerhaeuser Company
(Merger of Willamette into Weyerhauser)

March 13, 2003 Goose Creek, SC, City of

$5,000,000 Tax Increment Bonds (Goose Creek Redevelopment
Project Area), Series 2002
e
December 18, North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority

2002 $125,000,000 Tax-Exempt Guaranteed Student Loan Revenue
Bonds, 2002 Series K (Senior Lien) and $135,000,000 Taxable
Guaranteed Student Loan Revenue Bonds, 2002 Series L
(Senior Lien)

November 26, Goose Creek, SC, City of

2002 $5,000,000 Tax Increment Bonds (City of Goose Creek
Redevelopment Project Area), Series 2002

November 13, South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank

2002 $285,195,000 Revenue Bonds, Series 2002A

October 16, 2002 South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development
Authority

$73,000,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds and Notes, Series 2002
— Bond Counsel

-23-



37157586 v15

Delivery Date

Name of Issue

September 26,
2002

Educational Funding of the South, Inc.
$2,100,000 Educational Loan Revenue Bonds, Series 2002 A-4

September 4, 2002

Mount Pleasant, SC, Town of
$31,200,000 Waterworks and Sewer System Revenue
Refunding and Improvement Bonds, Series 2002

September, 2002

Colorado Student Obligation Bond Authority d/b/a
Collegelnvest

$110,000,000 Student Loan Revenue Obligations, Senior
2002 Series VI

— Trustee Counsel

August 14, 2002

College of Charleston

$21,930,000 Higher Education Facilities Revenue Refunding
Bonds, Series 2002C

—Bond Counsel

July 9, 2002

College of Charleston

$12,840,000 Higher Education Facilities Revenue Refunding
Bonds, Series 2002B

— Bond Counsel

June 26, 2002

U.S. Education Loan Trust I, LLC

$191,900,000 Auction Rate Student Loan Asset-Backed Notes,
Series 2002

— Underwriter’s Counsel (William R. Hough & Company)

June 15, 2002

Medical University Hospital Authority
$102,835,000 Hospital Facilities Refunding Revenue Bonds,
Series 2002

June 12, 2002

South Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$117,500,000 Education Loan Revenue and Refunding Bonds,
2002 Series

December 31,

May 9, 2002 Lander University
$2,000,000 Higher Education Facilities Revenue Refunding
Bonds, Series 2002
April 30, 2002 South Carolina Student Loan Corporation
$210,000,000 Education Loan Revenue Bonds, 2002 Series
April 25, 2002 College of Charleston
$10,620,000 Higher Education Facilities Revenue Refunding
Bonds, Series 2002A
- Bond Counsel
April 18, 2002 Educational Funding of the South, Inc.

$503,550,000 Educational Loan Revenue Bonds, Series 2002
— Underwriter’s Counsel (William R. Hough & Company)

FILOT Transaction

2001 between Berkeley County, SC and Haarman & Reimer
December 13, South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank
2001 $371,020,000 Revenue Bonds, Series 2001

24-




37157586 v15

Delivery Date

Name of Issue

December 6, 2001

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$200,000,000 Taxable Guaranteed Student Loan Revenue
Bonds, 2001, Series I, and $60,000,000 Tax-Exempt Guaranteed
Student Loan Revenue Bonds, 2001 Series J

October 15, 2001

Charleston, SC, City of
$96,650,000 Waterworks and Sewer System Refunding
Revenue Bonds, Series 2001

September 6, 2001

Greenwood County, SC
$24,000,000 Tax-Exempt Adjustable Mode Exempt Facilities
Revenue Bonds (Fuji Photo Film, Inc.)

August 1, 2001

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development

Authority
$63,455,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 2001A

July 1, 2001

Medical University Hospital Authority
Acquisition of Charleston Memorial Hospital

June 20, 2001

South Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$49,200,000 Guaranteed Student Loan Revenue and Refunding
Bonds, 2001 Series

June, 2001 South Carolina Jobs-Economic Development Authority
Economic Development Revenue Bonds (Charleston Advanced
Polymer LLC Project), Series 2000A — Final Tender Date
Extension Documentation

May 23, 2001 South Carolina Student Loan Corporation

$400,000,000 Education Loan Revenue Bonds, 2001 Series

March 28, 2001

Educational Funding of the South, Inc.
$650,000,000 Educational Loan Revenue Bonds, Series 2001
— Underwriter’s Counsel (Salomon Smith Barney, Inc.)

March 14, 2001

December 1, 2000

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$225,000,000 Taxable Guaranteed Student Loan Revenue
Bonds, 2001 Series H

FILOT Transaction
between Chester County, SC and Willamette Industries, Inc.

December 1, 2000

FILOT Transaction
between Greenwood County, SC and Fuji Photo Film, Inc.

November 9, 2000

South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank
$268,810,000 Revenue Bonds, Series 2000A

October 24, 2000

Seabrook Island, SC, Town of
$925,000 Revenue Note

September 21,
2000

South Carolina Infrastructure Revolving Loan Fund
Loan to the Town of Seabrook Island, SC

-25-



Delivery Date Name of Issue

August 31, 2000 Educational Funding of the South, Inc.

$150,000,000 Education Loan Revenue Bonds, Series 2000 B-3
and Series 2000 B-4

— Underwriter’s Counsel (Salomon Smith Barney, Inc.)

August 9, 2000 South Carolina Jobs-Economic Development Authority
$8,575,000 Economic Development Revenue Bonds
(Charleston Advanced Polymer, LLC Project), Series 2000A
— Escrow Closing Documents

July 18, 2000 South Carolina Student Loan Corporation
$150,000,000 Education Loan Revenue Bonds, 2000 Series
June 29, 2000 South Carolina State Education Assistance Authority

$59,050,000 Guaranteed Student Loan Revenue and
Refunding Bonds, 2000 Series

June 1, 2000 South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development
Authority
$121,435,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 2000A
April 6, 2000 Educational Funding of the South Inc.

$200,800,000 Educational Loan Revenue Bonds,

Series 2000 A-1, A-2, A-3, B-1 and B-2 (A-3 September 27,
2000)

— Underwriter’s Counsel (William R. Hough & Company)

February 3, 2000 North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$200,000,000 Taxable Guaranteed Student Loan Revenue
Bonds, 2000 Series G (Senior Lien)
B
December 13, Charleston County, SC

1999 Hospital Revenue Bonds (University Medical Associates) Select
Auction Variable Rate Securities (SAVRS), $39,400,000

Series 1999A and $45,600,000 1999B

December 9, 1999 | South Carolina State Housing Finance Development Authority
$139,910,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 1999B

December 1, 1999 | FILOT Transaction
between Dorchester County, SC and Omega One
Communications, LLC

December 1,1999 | FILOT Transaction
between Berkeley County, SC and Mt. Holly Aluminum

Company
November 10, Colorado Student Bond Authority
1999 Obligation Bonds, 1999 IV-Al, IV-A2, IV-A3, IV-A4

October 27, 1999 Charleston County, SC
$49,360,000 General Obligation Public Improvement and
Refunding Bonds, Series 1999

September 8, 1999 | Educational Funding of the South Inc.
$3,000,000 Educational Loan Revenue Bonds, Senior
Series 1999 A-3

-26-

37157586 v15



37157586 v15

Delivery Date Name of Issue

August 18, 1999 Medical University of South Carolina
$53,035,000 Hospital Facilities Revenue Bonds, Series 1999

July 27, 1999 South Carolina Transportation Infrastructure Bank
$308,900,000 Revenue Bonds, Series 1999A
July 20, 1999 Goose Creek Recreation Commission
$560,000 Lease Financing from Branch Banking and Trust
Company
July 7, 1999 South Carolina Student Loan Corporation
$150,000,000 Education Loan Revenue Bonds, 1999 Series
June 16, 1999 South Carolina State Education Assistance Authority

$67,300,000 Guaranteed Student Loan Revenue and Refunding
Bonds, 1999 Series

June 1, 1999 FILOT Transaction
between Chesterfield County, SC and Talley Metals
Technology, Inc.

May 27, 1999 South Carolina State Housing Finance Development Authority
$37,700,000 Mortgage Revenue Bonds, Series 1999A

May 1, 1999 Berkeley County, SC
Execution of a Lease Agreement (AMS Tube Corporation
Project)

March 25, 1999 Educational Funding of the South, Inc.

$126,850,000 Educational Loan Revenue Bonds, Series 1999
A-1, A-2, A-3 and Series 1998 B-2

— Underwriter’s Counsel (William R. Hough & Company)

March 4, 1999 Seabrook Island, SC, Town of
$6,950,000 Water and Sewer System Revenue Bonds,
Series 1997 — Ambac Assurance Corporation Surety Bond

January 26, 1999 Charleston County, SC

$41,460,000 Variable Rate Demand Revenue Bonds
(CareAlliance Health Services d/b/a Roper St. Francis
Healthcare), Series 1999B

— Underwriter Counsel (First Union/Goldman Sachs)

January 26, 1999 Charleston County, SC

$145,910,000 Revenue Bonds (CareAlliance Health Services
d/b/a Roper St. Francis Healthcare), Series 1999A

— Underwriter Counsel (Goldman Sachs/First Union)
B

September 23, North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority

1998 $240,000,000 Taxable Guaranteed Student Loan Revenue
Bonds, 1998 Series F

June 17, 1998 South Carolina State Education Assistance Authority

$49,850,000 Guaranteed Student Loan Revenue and Refunding
Bonds, 1998 Series

27-



37157586 v15

Delivery Date

Name of Issue

November 13,

May 14, 1998 South Carolina Student Loan Corporation
$211,400,000 Education Loan Revenue Bonds, 1998 Series
April 22,1998 Educational Funding of the South, Inc.

$187,450,000 Educational Loan Revenue Bonds, Series 1998
— Underwriter’s Counsel (William R. Hough & Company)

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority

1997 $30,000,000 Tax-Exempt Guaranteed Student Loan Revenue
Bonds, 1997 Series E
May 15, 1997 South Carolina Student Loan Corporation

$335,300,000 Education Loan Revenue Bonds, 1997 Series

February 19, 1997

Seabrook Island, SC, Town of
$6,950,000 Water and Sewer System Revenue Bonds,
Series 1997

January 17, 1997

Educational Funding of the South, Inc.
$100,000,000 Educational Loan Revenue Bonds, Series 1997
— Underwriter’s Counsel (William R. Hough & Company)

December 31, FILOT Transaction

1996 between Berkeley County, SC and Mt. Holly Aluminum
Company (Mt. Holly Project)

December 30, FILOT Transaction

1996 between Kershaw County, SC and Oak Mitsui, a South Carolina

General Partnership

December 18,

FILOT Transaction

1996 between Dorchester County, SC and Blue Circle, Inc.
December 12, North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
1996 $105,000,000 Taxable Guaranteed Student Loan Revenue

Bonds, 1996 Series D

December 1, 1996

FILOT Transaction
between Charleston County, SC and Hubner Manufacturing
Corporation

December 1, 1996

FILOT Transaction
between Greenwood County, SC and Fuji Photo Film Inc.

December 1, 1996

FILOT Transaction
between Calhoun County, SC and Eastman Chemical Company

November 20,
1996

Isle of Palms, SC, City of
$4,300,000 Water and Sewer system Revenue Bonds,
Series 1996

November 20,
1996

FILOT Transaction
between Dorchester County, SC and Fibron International
Corporation

-28-




37157586 v15

Delivery Date

Name of Issue

October 24, 1996

Seabrook Island, SC, Town of
$6,000,000 Water and Sewer System Revenue Refunding Bond
Anticipation Notes, 1996

December 14,
1995

July 11, 1996 South Carolina Student Loan Corporation
$223,900,000 Education Loan Revenue Bonds, 1996 Series
July 2, 1996 North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority

$25,000,000 Guaranteed Student Loan Revenue Bonds,
1996 Series C (Subordinate Lien)

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$121,900,000 Taxable Guaranteed Student Loan Revenue
Bonds, 1995 Series B (Senior Lien)

December 7, 1995

Isle of Palms, SC, City of
$2,000,000 Water and Sewer System Refunding Revenue Bond
Anticipation Notes, Series 1995

October 3, 1995

North Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$17,350,000 Guaranteed Student Loan Revenue Bonds,
1995 Series A (Subordinate Lien)

August 30, 1995

South Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$62,055,000 Guaranteed Student Loan Revenue and Refunding
Bonds, 1995 Series

June 27, 1995

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development
Authority

$3,265,000 Multifamily Housing Mortgage Revenue Bonds
(United Dominion-Hunting Ridge Apartments Project),
Series 1995

March 30, 1995

Charleston County, SC
$6,920,000 First Mortgage Health Facilities Revenue Refunding
Bonds (The Episcopal Church Home Project), Series 1995

March 6, 1995

Isle of Palms, SC, City of
$2,000,000 Water and Sewer System Revenue Bond
Anticipation Notes, Series 1995

January 9, 1995

December 19,
1994

University Medical Associates of the Medical University

of South Carolina

$55,000,000 Direct Note Obligations, Select Auction Variable
Rate Securities (SAVRS), Series 1994

Greenwood County, SC
$300,000,000 Fee in Lieu of Taxes Industrial Revenue Bonds,
Series 1994 (Fuji Photo Film, Inc. Project)

December 15,
1994

Charleston Public Facilities Corporation
$35,000,000 Certificates of Participation, Series 1994B

December 8, 1994

South Carolina Jobs Economic Development Authority
Healthcare Facilities Revenue Bonds (The Methodist Home
Project), Series 1994

-29-




37157586 v15

Delivery Date

Name of Issue

August 31, 1994

South Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$86,845,000 Guaranteed Student Loan Revenue Refunding
Bonds, 1994 Series

June 7, 1994

South Carolina State Housing Finance and Development
Authority

$5,000,000 Multifamily Housing Mortgage Revenue Bonds
(United Dominion-Forestbrook Apartments Project)

May 17, 1994

Hollywood, SC, Town of
$956,300 Sewer System Improvement Revenue Bonds, 1994
Series A, Series B and Series C

May 4, 1994

Charleston Public Facilities Corporation
$36,795,000 Refunding Certificates of Participation, Series 1994

March 8, 1994

Charleston County, SC
$44,960,000 General Obligation Refunding Bonds, Series 1994

January 26, 1994

August 31, 1993

York County, SC
$40,000,000 Exempt Facility Industrial Revenue Bonds
(Hoechst Celanese Corporation Project), Series 1994

South Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$99,495,000 Guaranteed Student Loan Revenue and Refunding
Bonds, 1993 Series

July 1, 1993

June 10, 1992
October 2, 1991
December 20,
1990

July 11, 1989

November 30,
1988

Charleston County, SC
$51,500,000 Hospital Revenue Bonds, Series 1993A and 1993B
(Bon Secours Health System Project)

South Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$62,280,000 Insured Student Loan Revenue Bonds, 1992 Series

South Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$46,990,000 Insured Student Loan Revenue Bonds, 1991 Series

South Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$48,400,000 Insured Student Loan Revenue Bonds, 1990 Series

South Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$47,220,000 Insured Student Loan Revenue Bonds, 1989 Series

South Carolina State Education Assistance Authority
$70,855,000 Insured Student Loan Revenue Bonds, 1988 Series

-30-




